 — qb - PAYING FOR COLLEGE | TUITION AND FEES

recvicaccoreee INternational Students | Fall Semester 2025 - Summer Semester 2026

Payment Deadlines

Semester and Mini-Mester Session Payment Deadline How to Pay

~ Fall Semester: Full Semester August 19, 2025 1. In person at a campus cashier window
&| Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 1 August 19, 2025 Warner Robins (A-129) | Macon (J-152) | Milledgeville (A-141)
8 . . We accept cash, check, money order, and credit/debit card (Visa

Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 October 14, 2025

and MasterCard)

Spring Semester: Full Semester January 12,2026 ) . . . . . .
g pring Y 2. Online, using Titan Experience, with a credit/debit card or check
2| Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 1 January 12,2026
S 3. With Financial Aid and/or scholarships

Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 March 9, 2026
S 4. By signing up for the Titans FlexPay Automatic Payment Plan
= Summer Semester: Full Semester May 20, 2026
© Usi . : . ,
Q| Summer Semester: Mini-Mester Session June 2, 2026 3. Using a third party (employer, public agency, or support program)

TlTANS % Automatic Payment Plan
Nelnet will pay your tuition and fees, then you make monthly payments to Nelnet using a direct transfer from

I: |_ E X PA your bank account or by credit/debit card. This is not a loan program, there are no interest or finance charges,
and there is no credit check. For more information, or to sign up, go to mycollegepaymentplan.com/CGTC.

Semester and Mini-Mester Session PaDy(:r‘:venn t Scl)irl‘irlujep '::;1”?:; ; ] ,r;;::;;?: Enrc;:lér:ent
| Fall Semester: Full Semester | Mini-Mester Session 1 and 2- S0 7/1/25 - 8/20/25 4 August - November $30
g Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 25% 8/21/25 - 8/29/25 3 September - November $35
AN Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 50% 8/30/25-10/8/25 2 October - November $45
| Spring Semester: Full Semester | Mini-Mester Session 1 and 2~ $0 11/1/25-1/13/26 4 January - April $30
g Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 25% 1/14/26 - 1/23/26 3 February - April $35
NI Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 50% 1/24/26 - 3/1/26 2 March - April $45
© Summer Semester: Full Semester | Mini-Mester Session~ $0 4/1/26 -5/21/26 4 May - August $30
§ Summer Semester: Mini-Mester Session 25% 5/22/26 -5/31/26 3 June - August $35
AN Summer Semester: Mini-Mester Session 50% 6/1/26 - 6/5/26 2 July - August $45

NOTE: Titan’s FlexPay dates and information are subject to change. Please visit mycollegepaymentplan.com/cgtc for the most up-to-date information.
~ Students taking full semester and mini-mester session 1 classes may also sign up for the 25% or 50% down payment option but must do so before the first day of the semester/mini-mester.
Please visit https://www.centralgatech.edu/tuition for the most current information.

Tuition and Fees in USD for International Students | Academic Year 2024-2025

CREDIT HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Tuition $428| $856| $1,284| $1,712| $2,140| $2,568| $2,996| $3,424| $3,852| $4,280| $4,708| $5,136| $5,564| $5,992| $6,420
Required Fees $440| $440| $440| $440| $440| $440| $440| $440| S$440| S$440| 5440 S440| S440| S440| S440

Total Out-of-Pocket

L. $868| $1,296| $1,724| $2,152| $2,580| $3,008| $3,436| $3,864 | $4,292| $4,720| $5,148| $5,576| $6,004 | $6,432| $6,860
Tuition & Fees

Reqmred Fees Other Notable Costs Third Party Payments

Campus Safet $40| | Miscellaneous (Average Program Certification Costs, 3 3 o

P Y Additional Supplies, etc.) 31,700 | if 4 third party will pay your tuition and fees for
Wellness 3110 Mandatory SEVIS Fee $350| | you, please submit a letter from the third party
Technology Support $110 on employer/agency letterhead that:
Special Institutional $60| | Estimated Cost of Attendance for International Students 1. Identifies a contact person at the employer/

- - agency that will be responsible for issuing
Registration $60 SEMESTERS 1 2 3 payment
Student Accident Insurance $6| | Tuition (5428 x 15 Credit Hours) $6420 | $12,840 | $19,260 2. Includes the billing address for the employer/

o agency
Student Activities $54| | Required Fees $440 $880 $1,320 3. Lists all charges (tuition and/or fees) that the
Total Required Fees| $440 | |Books $900 $1,800 | $2,700 employer/agency intends to pay
4. Is submitted to CGTC's Business Office before
NOTE: Tuition and/or fees are subject to change. Total Estimated Cost| $7,760 |$15,520|$23,280 the payment deadline

Fee structure is determined by our state offices
for each fiscal year. The rates above are for the current fiscal year. The new rates are normally released in May of each year for the upcoming fiscal year.
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